



AD -27
Ct No.16
15.12.2025
(SSS)

FMA 1570 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

Bipad Taran Jana
Vs.
Subhashis Ghorai and Ors.

Mr. Goutam Das,
Mr. Nirmalendu Patra,
Mr. Debnarayan Patra
....For the appellant.

Mr. D. Banerjee,
Mr. S. Shasmal
....For the respondents.

1. Affidavit of service filed today be kept on record.
2. Learned counsel for the contesting respondents submits that the respondent no. 5 has met her demise prior to filing of this appeal and appropriate steps for substitution of her heirs have already been taken in the trial court by the plaintiff/appellant himself. However, such heirs have not been arrayed as parties to the appeal.
3. Accordingly, on the prayer of the appellant, leave is granted to the learned advocate-on-record for the appellant to carry out the necessary amendments to the cause title of the memorandum of appeal as well as the connected application by deleting the name of the deceased



respondent no. 5 and incorporating the names of her heirs, who have already been substituted in the trial court. Such correction shall be done by tomorrow i.e. December 16, 2025.

4. Let the matter shall be listed under the same heading on December 17, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)