



2026:CHC-AS:470-DB

23.03.2026

Item no. DL 29
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

FMA 1570 of 2025

with

CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

BIPAD TARAN JANA

...Appellant

VS.

SUBHASHIS GHORAI & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellant :

Mr. Gautam Das

Mr. Nirmalendu Patra

Mr. Debnarayan Patra

....Advocates

For the Respondents :

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee

Mr. Supriyo Sashmal

....Advocates

1. The affidavits in opposition and reply filed today be kept with the record.
2. Although the matter is taken up for hearing, the same cannot be concluded today.
3. Accordingly, let the matter be listed tomorrow under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)